/ QXHTY Tel.: 23417910/12

faoetl AT ¥aa w_irgiRera faio
DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.

( AR AXPHIR U9 faeell aRBIR 61 Ggad SUsHH)
(A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND GOVT. OF DELHI)

.07, 31.520/1-186/2007/VIl /qm Ly ' ' =11 - 18.02.2020

WORK EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE
(For completed works)

Contract CC-43:- Part design and construction of
elevated Viaduct and three elevated stations viz. M.I.E
Bus Stand and City Park including architectural
1. | Name of Work & Contract No. finishing, water supply, sanitary installation, drainage

s works and roofing works of stations of Mundka-
Bahadurgarh Corridor of Phase-lll of Delhi MRTS
(Haryana Portion)

2. | LOA No. & Date DMRC/20/111-100/2013 dated 11-07-2013

M/s Corsan Corviam construccion S.A. — Sadbhav
Engineering Ltd. = JV

3. | Name of the Contractor & Address

Joint Venture/Consortium along with | M/s CorsanCorviamconstruccion S.A. — 60%

4. | 9% share of each member Sadbhav Engineering Ltd. — 40%
Contract Value '
1. Original Contract Value Rs.221.86 Cr.
2. Revised/Final Contract Value Rs.232.15Cr.
3. Value of actually executed works | e Value of work executed by M/s Corsan Corviam
5 [as on date of issue of certificate | Sadbhav Engineering Ltd. JV is Rs.232.15 Cr.
' i.e. value paid till the last running | e Value of work executed by M/s Sadbhav
bill/final bill] ' Engineering Ltd. Is Rs.199.67 Cr (i.e. Rs. 21.65Cr
upto 19.11.2014 and Rs.178.02 Cr from 19.11.2014
to 30.05.2018)
*Please refer Note at Page—2
6. 32$;J|ated date of pommencement of | 45.07.2013
7. | Stipulated date of completion 14-10-2015
8. | Actual date of completion 30-05-2018

Schedule date of completion(As per LOA): 14-10-2015
1st Extension of time — 21-03-2016

¢ 2nd Extension of time — 12-01-2017

9. | Details of EOTs 3rd Extension of time — 31-08-2017

4th Extension of time — 31-03-2018

5th Extension of time — 30-05-2018

Liquidated Damages levied for delay No

10 (indicate amount), if any
Work Executed by Sadbhav_Engineering Limited to
whom this certificate is issued are as follows:-
a) Total length of viaduct (including siding line but
excluding station part) —=3.97 km
1. Sicope of the works b) Length of station structure - 3x140m

¢) Total number of elevated stations executed — 3
- d<¥otal area of Station Building structure completed
N, argificlyding concourse,platform & track supporting
o —>x - “ﬂtﬁi’iﬁ ;‘; w /
Ree e wme V08 F0 o P i

3 (v
(gl e, qsm:f&%’%a ETRT@F%ITW EEREGYIS 110061) |
Metro Bhawan, Fire Brigade Lane, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001




structure) : 17783.65 sgm
e) Total length of bored cast-in-situ piles of 1200mm

diameter executed — 11808 RM

12.

Status of work along with overall %

Physically progress:- 100%
Financially Progress:- 100%

13.

progress achieved till date
Overall Performance

Satisfactory

Note: M/s Corsan Corviam Cohstrddion SA has discontinued the execution of the work under contract
w.e.f. 19.11.2014. Thereafter, all the balance work of viaduct and stations is being executed by M/s

Sadbhav Engineering Limited

EraAyE /AT i [%)/’

e T Yo Wi )
Y, w4 (st Fofg )

¥E 9TA, W
i : P Tals k]
S50 ]

FRFEL W .
. AFYEYUS | Yot

eelt AZY I FIARUT H I H

F‘a‘ %



